
Mestvinnerlista 2023 
 
Topp 10 
Plass  Hund:  Poeng:  
1 Esbelto's Insane (7 utstillinger) 157 
2 Baron Sammy V Amaya Amore (7 utstillinger)  131 
3 Odense Workingland (7 utstillinger) 123 
4 Dark ISENGARD Angelina Jolie (7 utstillinger) 115 
5 Caiser By Deahills (7 utstillinger) 112 
6 Newfords Keep Talking (7 utstillinger) 101 
7 Dark ISENGARD Axl Rose (6 utstillinger) 95 
8 Gentlyman's Lord Aron (5 utstillinger) 86 
9 Dobergaarden Forever Itachi (6 utstillinger) 77 
10 Esbelto`s Monza (4 utstillinger) 72 

 
Hanner  
Plass:  Hund:  Poeng:  
1 Baron Sammy V Amaya Amore (7 utstillinger) 131 
2 Caiser By Deahills (7 utstillinger) 112 
3 Dark ISENGARD Axl Rose (6 utstillinger) 95 
4 Gentlyman's Lord Aron (5 utstillinger) 86 
5 Esbelto`s Monza (4 utstillinger) 72 
6 Dark ISENGARD Aston Martin (4 utstillinger) 70 
7 Esbelto's Intruder (4 utstillinger) 66 
8 Qross Workingland (4 utstillinger) 53 
9 Esbelto's Kriminell (3 utstillinger) 51 
10 Dark ISENGARD Al Pacino (2 utstillinger) 27 
11 Dark ISENGARD Al Capone (1 utstillinger) 16 

Tisper 
Plass  Hund:  Poeng:  
1 Esbelto's Insane (7 utstillinger) 157 
2 Odense Workingland (7 utstillinger) 123 
3 Dark ISENGARD Angelina Jolie (7 utstillinger) 115 
4 Newfords Keep Talking (7 utstillinger) 101 
5 Dobergaarden Forever Itachi (6 utstillinger) 77 
6 Barymar Isida (4 utstillinger) 52 
7 Iztaris Cirth Ithil (4 utstillinger) 50 
8 Multe Workingland (3 utstillinger) 50 
9 Humla Workingland (3 utstillinger) 49 
10 Esbelto's Jolene (3 utstillinger) 43 
11 Qaramel Workingland (2 utstillinger) 34 
12 Quyhn Workingland (2 utstillinger) 20 

 



Valper 
Plass: Hunda: Poeng: 
1 Dark ISENGARD Angelina Jolie (7 utstillinger) 118 
2 Beyond Fame’s Beware of Darkness (6 utstillinger)  108 
3 Esbelto`s Notorious (5 utstillinger) 104 
4 Dark ISENGARD Aston Martin (4 utstillinger) 68 
5 Dobergaarden Forever Naminah (3 utstillinger) 56 
6 Dark ISENGARD Al Pacino (3 utstillinger) 54 
7 Esbeltos`s Monza (2 utstillinger) 47 
8 Dark ISENGARD Al Capone  (2 utstillinger) 34 
9 Esbelto`s MR  (1 utstillinger) 20 
10 Dark ISENGARD Audi  (1 utstillinger) 18 
11 Dark ISENGARD Axl Rose  (1 utstillinger) 18 
12 Esbelto`s Narcissus  (1 utstillinger) 18 

Junior 
Plass: Hund: Poeng: 

1 Dark ISENGARD Angelina Jolie (7 utstillinger) 115 

2 Dark ISENGARD Axl Rose (6 utstillinger) 95 

3 Dobergaarden Forever Itachi (6 utstillinger) 77 

4 Esbelto`s Monza (4 utstillinger) 72 

5 Dark ISENGARD Aston Martin (4 utstillinger) 70 

6 Workinglands Qross (4 utstillinger) 53 

7 Iztaris Cirth Ithil (4 utstillinger) 50 

8 Workinglands Qaramel (2 utstillinger) 34 

9 Dark ISENGARD Al Pacino (2 utstillinger) 27 

10 Workinglands Quyhn (2 utstillinger) 20 

11 Dark ISENGARD Al Capone (1 utstillinger) 16 

12 Gentlyman's Lord Aron (1 utstillinger) 15 

Veteran  
Plass  Hund:  Poeng:  
1 Newfords Keep Talking (7 utstillinger) 142* 
2 Workinglands Humla (4 utstillinger) 54* 
3   

 

Avlshannhund 
Plass: Hund: Poeng: 

1 Esbelto`s Ghost (2 avkom) 140 
2 Esbelto`s Insider (1 avkom) 131 
3 Top Gun V Nobel Line (1 avkom) 86 



 

Avlstispe  
Plass: Hund: Poeng: 
1 Anima Vero Fermina (5 avkom) 323 
2 Berlinetta Ferrari By Deahills (3 avkom) 179 
3 Workinglands Humla (4 avkom) 157 
4 Smart Wood Hills Onega (2 avkom) 140 
5 Workinglands Kleo (1 avkom) 123 
6 Barracuda Hemi By Deahills (1 avkom) 112 
7 Diamonds Paw Swe Ajana (1 avkom) 86 
8 Esbelto`s Insane (1 avkom) 72 
9 Iztaris Anvindr (1 avkom) 50 
10 Black Ballerina Cinderella (1 avkom) 49 
11 Esbelto`s Blue Blood (1 avkom) 43 
12 Imidz Lady Eleanor (1 avkom) 10 
            

Oppdretter 
Plass: Oppdretter: Poeng: 
1 Esbelto (6 avkom) 399 
2 Workingland (6 avkom) 329 
3 Dark ISENGARD (5 avkom) 323 
4 Nero-noir (3 avkom) 179 
5 Alpha Nordic (2 avkom) 140 
6 Amaya Amore (1 avkom) 131 
7 Deahills (1 avkom)         112 
8 Gentlyman (1 avkom) 86 
9 Iztaris (1 avkom) 50 
10 Qui Terret (1 avkom) 10 

 


